
 

 

NOTICE OF ELECTION 
To the registered voters of Grapevine‐Colleyville Independent School District, Texas: 
Notice is hereby given that the polling places below will be open from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. on November 5, 
2024 for voting in a special election to consider the following proposition: 
Proposition A: Ratifying  the ad valorem  tax  rate of $0.9233 per $100 valuation  in  the Grapevine‐Colleyville 
Independent  School District  for  the  current  year,  a  rate  that will  result  in  an  increase of 1.08% percent  in 
maintenance and operations tax revenue for the district for the current year as compared to the preceding year, 
which is an additional $1,513,042. 
Registered voters will be able to cast their election day ballots at any vote center identified on the County’s 
website; vote centers in the District are: 

Bransford Elementary School, Gym, 601 Glade Rd., Colleyville, TX 76034 
Colleyville Recreation Center Annex A, 5008 Roberts Rd., Colleyville, TX 76034 

Glenhope Elementary School, Cafeteria, 6600 Glenhope Circle North, Colleyville, TX 76034 
Liberty Elementary School, Gym, 1101 W. McDonwell School Rd., Colleyville, TX 76034 

Dancing River by Volante Senior Living, Gathering Room, 3735 Ira E. Woods Ave., Grapevine, TX 76051 
Dove Elementary School, Gym, 1932 Dove Rd., Grapevine, TX 76051 

First Presbyterian Church Grapevine, Fellowship Hall‐Main Hall, 1002 Park Blvd., Grapevine, TX 76051 
Grapevine Elementary School, Gym, 1801 Hall‐Johnson Rd., Grapevine, TX 76051 
Grapevine Middle School, Foyer by Gyms, 301 Pony Pkwy., Grapevine, TX 76051 

Grapevine Public Library, Library Program Room, 1201 Municipal Way, Grapevine, TX 76051 
Heritage Elementary School, Gym, 4500 Heritage Ave., Grapevine, TX 76051 
Silver Lake Elementary School, Gym, 1301 N. Dooley St., Grapevine, TX 76051 

Timberline Elementary School, Classroom/Meeting Room, 3050 Timberline Dr., Suite 100, Grapevine, TX 76051 
 
For early voting, a voter may vote at any of the locations listed on the County’s website; locations in the District 
are: 

Colleyville Recreation Center Annex A, 5008 Roberts Rd., Colleyville, TX 76034 
Grapevine Public Library, 1201 Municipal Way, Grapevine, TX 76051 

October 21‐25, 2024: 8:00am‐5:00pm 
October 26, 2024: 7:00am‐7:00pm 
October 27, 2024: 10:00am‐4:00pm 
October 28‐31, 2024: 7:00am‐7:00pm 
November 1, 2024: 7:00am‐7:00pm 

Applications  for voting by mail should be  received no  later  than  the close of business on October 25, 2024. 
Applications should be sent to: Clint A. Ludwig; mailing address: P.O. Box 961011, Fort Worth, TX 76161; physical 
address: 2700 Premier Street, Fort Worth, TX 76111; phone: (817) 831‐8683; fax: (817) 850‐2344; and email: 
votebymail@tarrantcountytx.gov. 
District’s website: www.gcisd.net 
Tarrant County’s website: www.tarrantcountytx.gov/en/elections.html 
The District has no residential property in Dallas County. 
 

AVISO DE ELECCIÓN 
A los votantes registrados del Distrito Escolar Independiente de Grapevine‐Colleyville, Texas: 
Por el presente se da aviso que los lugares de votación indicados a continuación estarán abiertos de 7:00 a.m. a 
7:00 p.m. el día 5 de noviembre de 2024 para votar en una elección especial con el fin de someter a consideración 
la siguiente propuesta: 
Propuesta A: Ratificación de la tasa impositiva ad valorem de $0.9233 por cada $100 de valuación en el Distrito 
Escolar  Independiente  de  Grapevine‐Colleyville  para  el  ejercicio  en  curso,  una  tasa  que  resultará  en  un 
incremento del 1.08% en ingresos fiscales de mantenimiento y operaciones para el distrito para el ejercicio en 
curso en comparación con el ejercicio anterior, que representa un adicional de $1,513,042. 



 

 

Los votantes registrados podrán emitir sus votos el día de la elección en cualquier centro de votación 
identificado en el sitio web del Condado; los centros de votación en el Distrito son los siguientes:  

Escuela Primaria Bransford, Gimnasio, 601 Glade Rd., Colleyville, TX 76034 
Anexo A del Centro de Recreación de Colleyville, 5008 Roberts Rd., Colleyville, TX 76034 
Escuela Primaria Glenhope, Cafetería, 6600 Glenhope Circle North, Colleyville, TX 76034 
Escuela Primaria Liberty, Gimnasio, 1101 W. McDonwell School Rd., Colleyville, TX 76034 

Dancing River de Volante Senior Living (Centro para Adultos Mayores), Salón de Reuniones, 3735 Ira E. Woods 
Ave., Grapevine, TX 76051 

Escuela Primaria Dove, Gimnasio, 1932 Dove Rd., Grapevine, TX 76051 
Primera Iglesia Presbiteriana de Grapevine, Salón Principal – Salón Social, 1002 Park Blvd., Grapevine, TX 76051 

Escuela Primaria Grapevine, Gimnasio, 1801 Hall‐Johnson Rd., Grapevine, TX 76051 
Escuela Media Grapevine, Entrada junto a los Gimnasios, 301 Pony Pkwy., Grapevine, TX 76051 

Biblioteca Pública de Grapevine, Salón de Programa Bibliotecario, 1201 Municipal Way, Grapevine, TX 76051 
Escuela Primaria Heritage, Gimnasio, 4500 Heritage Ave., Grapevine, TX 76051 
Escuela Primaria Silver Lake, Gimnasio, 1301 N. Dooley St., Grapevine, TX 76051 

Escuela Primaria Timberline, Aula/Salón de Reuniones, 3050 Timberline Dr., Suite 100, Grapevine, TX 76051 
 
Para la votación anticipada, un votante podrá votar en cualquiera de los lugares detallados en el sitio web del 
Condado; los lugares de votación en el Distrito son los siguientes: 

Anexo A del Centro de Recreación Colleyville, 5008 Roberts Rd., Colleyville, TX 76034 
Biblioteca Pública de Grapevine, 1201 Municipal Way, Grapevine, TX 76051 

21‐25 de octubre de 2024: 8:00am‐5:00pm 
 de octubre de 2024: 7:00am‐7:00pm 
 de octubre de 2024: 10:00am‐4:00pm 
28‐31 de octubre de 2024: 7:00am‐7:00pm 
1 de noviembre de 2024: 7:00am‐7:00pm 

Las solicitudes de votación por correo deberán ser recibidas a más tardar al cierre de operaciones del 25 de 
octubre de 2024. Las solicitudes deben enviarse a: Clint A. Ludwig; dirección de correo: P.O. Box 961011, Fort 
Worth, TX 76161; dirección física: 2700 Premier Street, Fort Worth, TX 76111; teléfono: (817) 831‐8683; fax: 
(817) 850‐2344; y correo electrónico: votebymail@tarrantcountytx.gov. 
Sitio web del Distrito: www.gcisd.net 
Sitio web del Condado: www.tarrantcountytx.gov/en/elections.html 
 

CÔNG BỐ THÔNG BÁO 
Gửi cử tri đã đăng ký của Học khu Độc lập Grapevine‐Colleyville, Texas: 
Qua đây chúng tôi xin thông báo rằng các địa điểm bỏ phiếu dưới đây sẽ mở cửa từ 7 giờ sáng đến 7 giờ tối ngày 
5 tháng 11 năm 2024 để bỏ phiếu trong một cuộc bầu cử đặc biệt để xem xét dự luật sau đây: 
Dự luật A: Phê chuẩn mức thuế giá trị $0.9233 cho mỗi $100 định giá trong Học khu Độc lập Grapevine-
Colleyville cho năm hiện tại, mức thuế này sẽ dẫn đến tăng 1.08% phần trăm thu nhập thuế bảo trì và vận hành 
cho học khu trong năm hiện tại so với năm trước, tăng thêm $1,513,042. 
 
Cử tri đã đăng ký sẽ có thể bỏ phiếu vào ngày bầu cử của họ tại bất kỳ trung tâm bỏ phiếu nào được xác định 
trên trang web của Quận; các trung tâm bỏ phiếu trong Học khu là: 

Trường Tiểu học Bransford, Phòng Tập thể dục, 601 Glade Rd., Colleyville, TX 76034 
Trung tâm Giải trí Colleyville, Phần Nhà Phụ A, 5008 Roberts Road, Colleyville, TX 76034 
Trường Tiểu học Glenhope, Nhà ăn, 6600 Glenhope Circle North, Colleyville, TX 76034 

Trường Tiểu học Liberty, Phòng Tập thể dục, 1101 W. McDonwell School Rd., Colleyville, TX 76034 
Dancing River gần Volante Senior Living, Phòng Hội họp, 3735 Ira E. Woods Ave., Grapevine, TX 76051 

Trường Tiểu học Dove, Phòng Tập thể dục, 1932 Dove Rd., Grapevine, TX 76051 
Nhà thờ Trưởng lão Đầu tiên Grapevine, Hội trường Huynh đệ, 1002 Park Blvd., Grapevine, TX 76051 



 

 

Trường Tiểu học Grapevine, Phòng tập thể dục, 1801 Hall‐Johnson Rd., Grapevine, TX 76051 
Trường Trung học Cơ sở Grapevine, Phòng Giải lao gần Phòng Tập thể dục, 301 Pony Pkwy., Grapevine, TX 

76051 
Thư viện Công cộng Grapevine, Phòng Chương trình, 1201 Municipal Way, Grapevine, TX 76051 

Trường Tiểu học Heritage, Phòng Tập thể dục, 4500 Heritage Ave., Grapevine, TX 76051 
Trường Tiểu học Silver Lake, Phòng Tập thể dục, 1301 N. Dooley St., Grapevine, TX 76051 

Trường Tiểu học Timberline, Phòng học/Phòng Họp, 3050 Timberline Dr., Suite 100, Grapevine, TX 76051 
 
Để bỏ phiếu sớm, cử tri có thể bỏ phiếu tại bất kỳ địa điểm nào được liệt kê trên trang web của Quận; các địa 
điểm trong Học khu là: 

Trung tâm Giải trí Colleyville, Phần Nhà Phụ A, 5008 Roberts Road, Colleyville, TX 76034 
Thư viện Công Cộng Grapevine, 1201 Municipal Way, Grapevine, TX 76051 

Ngày 21‐25 tháng 10 năm 2024: 8:00 sáng ‐ 5:00 chiều 
Ngày 26 tháng 10 năm 2024: 7:00 sáng‐ 7:00 tối 
Ngày 27 tháng 10 năm 2024: 10:00 sáng ‐4:00 chiều 
Ngày 28‐31 tháng 10 năm 2024: 7:00 sáng‐ 7:00 tối 
Ngày 1 tháng 11 năm 2024: 7:00 sáng ‐ 7:00 tối 

Đơn xin bỏ phiếu qua thư phải được nhận không muộn hơn giờ kết thúc làm việc vào ngày 25 tháng 10 năm 
2024.  Đơn xin cần được gửi đến: Clint Ludwig; địa chỉ gửi thư: PO Box 961011, Fort Worth, TX 76161; địa chỉ 
thực: 2700 Premier Street, Fort Worth, TX 76111; điện thoại: (817) 831‐8683; fax: (817) 850‐2344; và email: 
votebymail@tarrantcountytx.gov. 
Trang web của Học khu: www.gcisd.net 
Trang web của Quận: www.tarrantcountytx.gov/en/elections.html  
 


